©2009, Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/3
Torque
Basic Line Torque Sensor

500 500
1 000 1 000
Ordering Key
   Type 4520A
Ordering Example Type 4520A10
Torque sensor:
Rated torque 10 N·m
Included Accessories
None•
Optional Accessories Type/Art No.
Female cable connector KSM000703•
with solder lug 12-pole
Connecting cable, length 5 m, 12-pole KSM124970-5•
– flying leads
Connecting cable, length 2,5 m, 12-pole  KSM185380-2,5•
– CoMo Torque
CoMo Torque ControlMonitor 4700A•
evaluation instrument for torque sensors
(see data sheet 4503A_000-595e)
Connecting cable, length 5 m KSM07203-5•
12-pole neg. – 12-pole pos.
Electrical Connections
Pin Allocation of Built-in 12-pole Connector
Function PIN Description
Supply F +UB 18 ... 26 VDC, power consumption <2 W
E GND Reference for UB and angle signals
Shield M In sensor; connected to case
Torque output
C UA ±10 VDC at Mnom at >2 kΩ
10 VDC at control signal resolution
Ri,C = 10 Ω, output with short-circuit protection connection
to AGND
D AGND Reference for UA
Speed sensor
Supply
B Track A Open collector output
Internal 1 kΩ resistance to 5 VDC (pull up), TTL-level
Speed pulses
100 % control input K Control Off: 0 ... 2 VDC
On: 5 ... 30 VDC
A KGND Reference for control
G Reserved
H Reserved
J Reserved
L Reserved